
EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

______________________   ) 
) CASE NO: ____________________ 

PLAINTIFF  ) 
) DEPT. NO: __________ 

-VS-      ) 
) 

______________________   ) 
) 

MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER ALLOWING

CAMERA ACCESS TO COURT PROCEEDINGS

DEFENDANT  ) 
_______________________________________) 

__________________________________(name), of ________________________________________(media organization), 

hereby requests permission to broadcast, record, photograph or televise proceedings in the above-entitled case in 

Dept. No._________, the Honorable Judge__________________________________ Presiding, on the _________ day of 

__________________________, 20_________. 

I hereby certify that I am familiar with, and will comply with Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive. If this request is being 
submitted less than twenty-four (24) hours before the above-described proceedings commence, the following facts provide good 
cause for the Court to grant the request on such short notice:

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________. 

It is further understood that any media camera pooling arrangements shall be the sole responsibility of the media and must be 
arranged prior to coverage, without asking for the Court to mediate disputes. 

Dated this ________ day of __________________________, 20_______. 

SIGNATURE: __________________________________ PHONE: ______________________ 

*************************************************************************************
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: 

[  ] The media request is denied because it was submitted less than 24 hours before the scheduled proceeding was to 

[  ] The media request is denied for the following reasons: ___________________________________________________ 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________. 

[  ] The media request is granted. The requested media access remains in effect for each and every hearing in the above-
entitled case, at the discretion of the Court, and unless otherwise notified. This order is made in accordance with 
Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive, at the discretion of the judge, and is subject to reconsideration upon motion 
of any party to the action. Media access may be revoked if it is shown that access is distracting the participants, 
impairing the dignity of the Court, or otherwise materially interfering with the administration of justice.

[  ] OTHER: _____________________________________________________________________. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this document shall be made a part of the record of the proceedings in this case.

Dated this _________ day of _________________________, 20 ______.  ______________________________________ 
      DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

CINDY JONES, et. al.

AFFINITYLIFESTYLES.COM
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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-23-867238-BCindy Jones, Plaintiff(s)

vs.

AffinityLifeStyles.com Inc, 
Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO.  Department 13

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Media Request and Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile 
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 12/16/2024

Joel Odou jodou@wshblaw.com

Raeann Todd rtodd@wshblaw.com

Bradley Johnson, Esq. bjohnson@sjwlawfirm.com

Tyler Watson, Esq. tjwatson@sjwlawfirm.com

Lyndsey Luxford lluxford@swlaw.com

Sarah Doring sdoring@wshblaw.com

Dawn Davis ddavis@swlaw.com

Chad Fears cfears@efsmmlaw.com

David Gutke dgutke@efsmmlaw.com

WSHB-LV Efilings Inbox lvfilings@wshblaw.com

Teresa Arias tarias@wshblaw.com
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Rhonda Cory rcory@mic-law.com

Barbara McDonald bmcdonald@mic-law.com

Rhonda Cory service@mc-thefirm.com

Christian Ogata cogata@swlaw.com

Arianna Pyon apyon@mic-law.com

Matthew Kaufmann mkaufmann@wshblaw.com

Laura Rawlins laura@rawlins.law

Stephanie Jensen sjensen@sjwlawfirm.com

Michael Rawlins michael@rawlins.law

Brennen Marshall bmarshall@efsmmlaw.com

Danue High dhigh@efsmmlaw.com

Jim Kilroy jkilroy@swlaw.com

Amy Kovarsky akovarsky@swlaw.com

Denver Docket docket_den@swlaw.com

ONvJ Media media@ournevadajudges.com

Meranda Espinosa mespinosa@sjwlawfirm.com


